40.00 13⁄

340.00°

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	General Assignment of Assets to Revocable Trust

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Luella M. Thompson		11/09/2000	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thompson Revocable Trust	
Street Address:	Route 1, 1724 Hillview Road	
City:	Mishicot	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54228	
Entity Type:	TRUSTEE:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1343105	BUFFALO DON'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)223-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414.978.5533

Email: splagemann@whdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.

Address Line 1: 555 East Wells Street, Suite 1900

Address Line 2: Attn: Suzanne Plagemann

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzanne Plagemann
Signature:	/suzanneplagemann/
Date:	05/20/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003088 FRAME: 0560

900025013

source=TLD-31324 Assignment 1 to Thompson Revocable Trust#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003088 FRAME: 0561

GENERAL ASSIGNMENT OF ASSETS

TO

REVOCABLE TRUST

LUELLA M. THOMPSON and DONALD M. THOMPSON hereby assign to LUELLA M. THOMPSON and DONALD M. THOMPSON, Trustees of the THOMPSON REVOCABLE TRUST, under Trust Agreement dated March 15, 1996, all right, title and interest in and to all assets now owned or hereafter acquired by either of them, and not previously assigned to the THOMPSON REVOCABLE TRUST. This assignment includes all assets of whatsoever kind or nature owned by either of them, but specifically excepting any and all life insurance policies insuring the lives of LUELLA M. THOMPSON or DONALD M. THOMPSON, and further excluding any retirement plan assets of either of them.

LUELLA M. THOMPSON and DONALD M. THOMPSON agree to execute such other and additional documents as may be necessary to perfect title to all such property now owned or hereafter acquired by either of them in the name of LUELLA M. THOMPSON and DONALD M. THOMPSON, Trustees of the THOMPSON REVOCABLE TRUST, under Trust Agreement dated March 15, 1996.

This general assignment and the above agreement by the undersigned are binding upon LUELLA M. THOMPSON and DONALD M. THOMPSON and their heirs, assigns, successors in interest, and personal representatives and may be specifically enforced by the Trustees of the THOMPSON REVOCABLE TRUST dated March 15, 1996.

Signed this _ \(\frac{\frac{1}{\tau}}{2} \) day of	Nouch, 2000.
	Zuella M. yhang Son
	Luella M. Thompson The fale on Mongston
	Donald M. Thompson

The undersigned, as Trustees of the **THOMPSON REVOCABLE TRUST**, acknowledge receipt of the above General Assignment this day of polyalogo, 2000.

Lucila M. Thompson

Donald M. Thompson

10/16/2003 THU 13: TRADEMARK 366] 2023 REEL: 003088 FRAME: 0562

RECORDED: 05/20/2005